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Smart design and construction for a tough heavy duty cage

Indoor or outdoor applications

Flush and surface mount installation options

Bespoke design and manufacture service

Optional stainless steel construction

Supplied with heavy duty easy install quick fit clamps and

screws

Features

Smart+Cage protects essential Fire, Safety and

Security equipment from theft, vandalism or

accidental damage.

Constructed from PVC coated 4mm steel bar,

these tough resilient waterproof cages provide

security for a wide range of devices.

We reserve the right to change or amend any design or specification in line

with our policy of continuing development and improvement.

Vimpex Limited

www.vimpex.co.uk

Star Lane, Great Wakering

Essex SS3 0PJ England

Tel: +44 (0) 1702 216999

Fax:+44 (0) 1702 216699

E-mail:sales@vimpex.co.uk

DS/SMARTCAGE-TD/ISS 2

VIMPEX
Shaping Alarm Technology

Technical Datasheet

Supplied with heavy duty easy

install quick fit clamps and screws

Part Numbers and Internal Dimensions (mm)

Part No.

SC-001

SC-002*

SC-004

SC-005*

SC-006*

Large Dia.

205

205

155

155

162

Small Dia.

145

145

100

100

80

Depth

65

95

80

110

100

* With cut-out for surface mount
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