SMART+CAGE Protective Cages

Smart+Cage protects essential Fire, Safety and Security equipment from theft, vandalism or accidental damage.

Constructed from PVC coated 4mm steel bar, these tough resilient waterproof cages provide security for a wide range of devices.

Features

- Smart design and construction for a tough heavy duty cage
- Indoor or outdoor applications
- Flush and surface mount installation options
- Bespoke design and manufacture service
- Optional stainless steel construction
- Supplied with heavy duty easy install quick fit clamps and screws

Part Numbers and Internal Dimensions (mm)

Part No.	Large Dia.	Small Dia.	Depth
SC-001	205	145	65
SC-002*	205	145	95
SC-004	155	100	80
SC-005*	155	100	110
SC-006*	162	80	100

^{*} With cut-out for surface mount







Supplied with heavy duty easy install quick fit clamps and screws

Vimpex Limited

Star Lane, Great Wakering Essex SS3 0PJ England Tel: +44 (0) 1702 216999 Fax:+44 (0) 1702 216699 E-mail:sales@vimpex.co.uk www.vimpex.co.uk







